



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

12-05-2001

U.S.	DEF	PARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
	110	Datast and	Tea	domant Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1019	07861 ▼ ▼ ▼				
	Please record the attention original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): America's Best Contacts & Eyeglasses, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Please record the attention original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _CVG_Product_Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address.7255_Crescent_Blvd. City: Pennsauken_State: _NJ Zip:0.8110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Delaware Other_				
OtherExecution Date: November 12, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)Serial No. 76/183,700	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Halpern	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 7255 Crescent Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Pennsauken</u> State: NJ Zip: 08110 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Halpern Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000128 76183700

01 FC:481

12/04/2001 GTEM11

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the 12th day of Movember, 2001, by America's Best Contacts & Eyeglasses, Inc., a Delaware corporation. having a principal place of business at 7255 Crescent Blvd., Pennsauken, NJ 08110 ("Assignor"), in favor of CVG Product Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 7255 Crescent Blvd., Pennsauken, NJ 08110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark CQ5, Serial No. 76/183,700, (hereinafter the "Mark"), and any federal registrations or applications therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest to the Mark, the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee. the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark, any federal registrations or applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges. including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 12th day of 1000mber, 2001.

AMERICA'S BEST CONTACTS & EYEGLASSES, INC.

I-WA/1702663.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0940 State of New Jersey County of Camden

On this 12th day of November, 2001, before me, Taja Duncan, a Notary Public in and for the State of New Jersey, personally appeared Paul Halpern, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 11/30/2001

Notary Public

TAIA DUNCAN
ROTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 14, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0941